CH \$240.00 8560672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303122

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		04/28/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sofidel America Corp.
Street Address:	1006 MARLEY DRIVE
City:	HAINES CITY
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33844
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85606728	HEAVENLY CHOICE DOUBLE LAYER	
Serial Number:	85041067	EASYCHOICE	
Serial Number:	78887455	CELLUSOFT	
Serial Number:	78860668	HEAVENLY CHOICE	
Serial Number:	78860655	SELECT CHOICE	
Serial Number:	78744583	CONFIDENCE	
Serial Number:	78133110	HEAVENLY SOFT	
Serial Number:	77257129	CELLYSOFT	
Serial Number:	77227700	PROTECT THE ENVIROMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.Address Line 1:Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-38920
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of April 28, 2014, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to SOFIDEL AMERICA CORP., a Florida corporation, (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2013 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of March 12, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") to the Administrative Agent in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 12, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4980/0204; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its Secured Obligations under the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE 201286612v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative, Agent

XX. and and

Title:

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks

Reel/Frame 4980/0204

RECORDED: 04/30/2014

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.
HEAVENLY CHOICE DOUBLE LAYER	85606728
Stylized Letters	



EASYCHOICE	85041067
CELLUSOFT	78887455
HEAVENLY CHOICE	78860668
SELECT CHOICE	78860655
CONFIDENCE	78744583
HEAVENLY SOFT	78133110
CELLYSOFT	77257129
PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT and Design	77227700

